Expected Rate of Return on Assets (per annum) 8% 7%
Rate of Escalation in Salary (per annum) 6% 6%
Rate of Employee Turnover 2% 2%

The estimates of rate of escalation in salary considered in actuarial valuation, take into account inflation, seniority, promotion
and other relevant factors including supply and demand in the employment market. The above information is certified by the
actuary.

The expected rate of return on plan assets is determined considering several applicable factors, mainly the composition of
Plan assets held, assessed risks, historical results of return on Plan assets and the Company's policy for Plan assets
management.

VIII.The expected contributions for Defined Benefit Plan for the next financial year will be in line with

FY 2019-20

 Gratuity (Funded)

Net (Income)/ Expense for the period recognised in OCI

Net Liability / (Asset) recognised in the Balance Sheet

Expenses recognised in Statement of Profit or Loss

 Gratuity (Funded)

Mortality Table (IALM)  Gratuity (Funded)

36 RELIANCE PETRO MARKETING LIMITED

RELIANCE PETRO MARKETING LIMITED

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March 2021
IX. Sensitivity Analysis

` Lakh

Particulars 31-Mar-21 31-Mar-20

Projected Benefit Obligation on Current Assumption 116.15   314.33
Delta Effect of +0.5% Change in Rate of Discounting - Increase (5.10)   (13.41)

Delta Effect of -0.5% Change in Rate of Discounting - Decrease 5.43   14.33

Delta Effect of -0.5% Change in Rate of Salary Decrease (5.17)   (13.58)

Delta Effect of + 0.5% Change in Rate of Salary Increase 5.45   14.38

Delta Effect of -0.5% Change in Rate of Employee Turnover - Decrease (0.11)   (0.18)

Delta Effect of + 0.5% Change in Rate of Employee Turnover - Increase 0.11   0.18

Longevity risk : The present value of the defined benefit plan liability is calculated by reference to the best estimate of the
mortality of plan participants both during and after their employment. An increase in the life expectancy of the plan
participants will increase the plan’s liability.
Salary risk: The present value of the defined plan liability is calculated by reference to the future salaries of plan participants.
As such, an increase in the salary of the plan participants will increase the plan’s liability.

Siginificant Acturial Assumptions for the determination of the defined benefit obligation are discount trade ,expected salary